

## Fincham Parish Council

Notice is hereby given that the Annual Parish Assembly will be convened in Fincham Memorial Hall on Wednesday, 22<sup>nd</sup> March 2017 commencing at 7.00pm.

All parishioners are entitled to attend and put forward their views on Parish affairs. The Assembly will be chaired by the Chairman of the Parish Council and will be followed by an ordinary meeting of the Parish Council.

## <u>Agenda:</u>

- 1. Attendance
- 2. Apologies
- 3. To accept the minutes of the last Parish Assembly on 27<sup>th</sup> April 2016
- 4. To receive a report from the Chairman of the Parish Council
- 5. To receive a report from the Borough Council of Kings Lynn & West Norfolk
- 6. To receive a report from Norfolk County Council
- 7. Open Forum an opportunity for residents to raise issues about matters in the Parish.

Signed:

Sarah Thorpe S Thorpe: Clerk Dated: 08/03/2017